Workshop on assembling a

“Smart Energy-storage Device”
"ELERERE , HELES

STEM Education Centre
STEM 248 90
May 2024

(1)



STEM Education Centre and Arts & Technology Education Centre

I Time T EXFIRERN Workshop session

/|\|:| 1!1%@%%%&%%@

Introductlon to energy storage devices and demonstrations

;Ii NG ,-41
Assemblmg the energy-storage device

20 min RIS EAE BN B ISTIE T

Explaining the computer programme that operates the device

BB T ERA

A brief introduction to the competition rules

Rl

Question and answer

10 min

10 min

10 min


https://www.atec.edu.hk/stemcentre/competition%202024/index.html



https://www.atec.edu.hk/stemcentre/competition%202024/index.html

f (e

-
7 -

A 1 vy e

'., = -
N o DI




(5)

IR AR 2

Number of screws

124 Type
M3 screw B2 %%
M2 screw 4%
M2 screw 4%
M2 screw 4%
M2 nut 24353

M4 hexagonal pillar 7NEB1E
M4 screw 4%
M4 nut 24453
Servo screw fal iR B ZE IR 4%

M3ﬂ$m M3 X 6

(B 3mm, &: 6mm)
(diameter: 3mm, length: 6mm)

2/8 Number




HEANZEEEREIEE

Mount the Solar Power Management Module

M3t2za6mmE) 41  T7

M3 screw (length: 6mm) 4 pieces




5| 7€ 1L 55 7
Mount the Power Supply Switch

M21ZR(BmmE)

M2 Screw(8mm long)

IZHRED

screw nut

(7)



Ice Base Plate

O

AL
_ 1X

i
Fix the small compass on the Dev

Z_

AY

1




ZHRA0MMENMANET (4 1

Install the 40mm long M4 Hexagonal Pillars leces




28
Install the Servo Motor Support Bracket

\
Y

—
N/

i

5

f

[
.

2

ﬁ

i

A

, ; ._
e




2

Install t

ARIN 7]

)
24y YsBChargdll =]

==

=

LIJ
M

[
I

—

ne Recha

/

rgeable Battery

) [ ]

USB Done

UsB out
5ViA

L otel o

\\ iﬁy:@, (A AT o

N,

Battory
Switch

-l—’.'

Exd

Y

. AR
Solar FJ..ge 2av USBCharn zn]
=0 uss OUT
- ;
usa Dom

J B! e (Rl
‘lgm%g ﬁﬁ [f( ] [:-g/

Fam - i =l sl L"JW_”'"' |
aal. LEETThgmE Loy
) B Ry 2 C8E po) =

) = Battery 3.7V

uz: Dane

e e N Battery ;
%) s m

\ \1

| (L2




2RI EE) 2R

Install the Horizontal Swivel Bracket

\'.

'V
\

;'-‘.
:
5

WG M2!l!$‘f“ﬁ
| (6mmE)




N

I

Ed

E_i =
e g

g

Al 4

N 50
Install the Horizontal Swivel Bracket

3= K




R IKFEEIR

Install the Horiz

IR HlaREETT

Micro-controller Unit




e K L EE & 20
Install the Horizontal Swivel Bracket




4L K A< sE &) 28

Install the Horizontal Swivel Bracket

EEARFEES
g - REFEEEIR

—

Reset the servo
motor to zero
degree and then
switch off the
power

T HlEREETT

Micro-controller Unit

(16



e K L EE & 20
Install the Horizontal Swivel Bracket




A 7K - EE g 21

Install the Horizontal Swivel Bracket

SR EIREREIR S
FEAETS I IERETT (O]

Restart the power
to ensure that the
servo motor
remains in the
correct direction.

(18)




@ Z=AIGHET

Install the Solar Panel

(19)



@ ZEAIGHER

Install the Solar Panel

(20)




@ Z=EAIGHER

Install the Solar Panel

(21)




Z = KIS HETR
Install the Solar Panel

e —_—— e ————i e

T

(22)



Z R e BUE R gs
Install the Four-way Photo-sensit

(23)



SR 10 B S 4 L 5
Install the Four-way Photo-sensitive Sensor

H“‘J\ e
NW' J”M HW“' ﬁ“\ ‘\““‘»‘! ‘ ,
M P \ \ w.w\‘m
i ‘;H H‘" ‘ i

MHHM \\‘ i \\ i

HS-S06P

Four-way .g'l::;gnnsitive o

HS-S06P
Four-way photosensitive
sensor

- u““ “ ] lH\mu‘w\w“‘W

¥ TRRTRRITT




ZICBUE R asfY 70 fRes

Placement of the Photo-sensitive Sensor’s Divider

"
)

.“.lf

T
\ '}
ST LA

. e
s 3054

Sookad 35 s 4]

R e
¥ A

R
/i

= L
U-t\«. A
g

F R

=gt oy Bl
A i

g

“Way phot, .
Senso?se“sm"e

(25)




2ot

o £ 99 5 22

Install t

ne Vertical Swivel Bracket

= == E 1
e e e e e e S

B e e




N~

— _L o = D
o & &) 21
Install the Vertical Swivel Bracket

VILLY




5 Y o ——
oA I
Install the Ver

= n
S
ical Swivel Bracket

4In1|
LU |
Lumu

~—




= Y4+ o= —— =5 =F ]
Zr S 3 H &) 21
Install the Vertical Swivel Bracket

(29)



N

b

B

==
==
-

E

AN

Tl

==l
==
)

ZFhA

Connect all electronic components to the Printed Circuit Boara

t

.v... y'4 ~.~.¢‘\B‘\~‘
7Y FEEPS
WL LY

|

W

N
TSRS
..,, AARAL .

-

e
Bor s e, -

s -»‘;i S
o aw caromt i T8

A Dt
-




BT AE a2 E SR

Connect all electronic components to the Printed Circuit Boara




BT AE a2 E SR

Connect all electronic components to the Printed Circuit Boara

(32)




BERFTAEEMF 2Rl E Sk

Connect all electronic components to the Printed Circuit Boara

fFAiRSE(EE)

Servo motor (vertical)

fFRR F53Z (K1)

Servo motor (horizontal)

(33)



(34)

k=BT

|28 B8 0 2 E,

- e A oy prape 2 e T e R G el e @O
P 4 P
e o ot ot e e 2t s b ol o 01 0kt il oal a4 L

mll B8 I A AY 13

Attach the I\/ICU to connector pins of the printed circuit board

MR 2EETT

Micro-controller Unit



B U il 25 B2 o0 2 Ell Jnll BE B M H 32 il

Attach the I\/ICU to connector pins of the printed circuit board

(35)




IR 1%

lESE=PvESE])

ml] B5 I Al AN 12 A
rinted circuit board
\. - T




(37)

HRE PN R &

—T

_E

AL X

7

=Y ANEIEN

Posmonmg and fixing of the Base 'op Plate of the device

v




SEE 43 B ok - (H =5 y i
BRAGIENLEREEER
Connect the Solar Panel Power Cable to the Banana Plug

1]l




B KGREWM L E AR 2B & 1H

Connect the Solar Panel Power Cable to the Banana Plug




Bt R EIFEE

:E:: o
/ IO o

=EAH F;EF&ETLX

HESY N R E

LIJ

’ /\K

X E‘*?I‘}im)ﬂL AR(R

N )
FEﬁ /J\

_|:| Kﬁ%ﬁ%

Rk BN EH -

Liﬁaﬁ*f

=f5R -

i,/




= L5 =
37] EI/\] gl |2

TRER K IGHES

(41)



FEEE N FZEEM
= S BER O EEEH Ho)E:
OjEFEEH S OEFNEE

(42)



AL

Solar power management module

EIEEH

Battery _ &
Switch ON } ' !

( 43)www.waveshare

.net/wiki/Solar_Power_Manager

[ O ]

KRR BEED

nf itk DC-002 H i HE e el B2 2k i 12 A K FH
REMZ AT A

USB feE#EO

ol ifil Micro USB 1142 5V HLJEE L85 4T 72
H

5V/1A B¥EHHED

afifiik USB 18R 2.54mm g o b fa e
5V/1A HLjE

e O
afifid PH2.0 i F8E 14500 dijh EEdE A 3.7V
# il

[ #|EEREA ]

CS8501

USB i e, BT USB nlifl Ik
5V/1A it
CN3791
AFHEEE LG A,
N
iR LS ANy oy
A b 7 T R

T K BH BE B 7 HL AN B R

8. HMFFR

9. MPPTSET &t &% (FH)
SCHF 6VIOVI2VI18V/24V i E
U4 = HE I N R AR A, A AR

=

10. BOOT #4&
11. BHERRRT

~

USB Charge: ifiil USB 78 Bl 5247

USB Done : il USB wifij5 54T
13. KFHBEFRFEAT

Solar Charge: Jifiid A FHEE#H 78 FUN =

L

Solar Done

9]

Solar Warning: A PHREM Sz 2 524

(.USB FEEERT

: il L P REAR AR o o

(@ﬂﬂﬁﬂ—?ﬂ /
HLith S 3N S AT

15. ER¥RH HAREIT
5V/1A i H



https://www.waveshare.net/wiki/Solar_Power_Manager

(4f)



http://uiflow2.m5stack.com/

MO OO0

>

V2023 | ©® @ B O

SoC:

Software @

Hardware @

Unit @

Project Files @

Atom S3 #RiZ
Atom S3 programming

New Project ystem

Import _
ime
save
U Pr— =
Save as e

/LAN STA

Import project from local file

Export project to local file /LAN AP

Import project from local file

| Power
| vu

Screen

Resources EzData2.0

ESP32-53
Variables

<= Math

Loops

Logic

M 2 &

Functions

IR

Text

Lists

B

Map

http://uiflow2.m5stack.com

E:} Blocks |I| )

Loop
Update button, touch,etc. in loop
@ Update

[ s- JCHQ)

2a () QDO



http://uiflow2.m5stack.com/

Atom S3 #R1Z filename:
SolarTrackingS3-7.m5¢f2

SolarTrackingS3- ' ®

When button BtnA was clicke. ..
| = Loop Upda...
- B BLE UART e -
I MGE 5 ] 11DB(0 ~ 3.3V) ~ . _
Solar Iracking g . = = =l= to servo_set with: angleDif
| WLAN STA ‘ Init Pin ﬂ B e T 11DB(0 ~ 3.3V) - >

== D e — og oo —
_ | wianap nitPin. o] atenuation 1zl JCRY
- 00000000000 to angleV_duty setduty_ma

— : —
label @ label NVS Init Pin ﬂ BT ] 11DB(0 ~ 3.3V) * |
label % label

to angleH_duty setduty ma. ..

MO OO0

Power 224 angle Horizontal = M O |
=24 angle Vertical - R0

Bl I o EAREIBIEHE

Screen 21 HiimitHigh - RelE] 180

. @ EMEMENE
E24 ViimitHigh - BT

Label Eoeo oot - TOR(5 )
| nitPin freq Hz (1 ~ 40000000) EIED ¢ angleV._duty | (0 ~ 1023)

Software @ ﬁ e Init Pin freq Hz (1 ~ 40000000) GRS || angleH_duty | (0~1023)
Circle q reactHlevel + I = 7
Hardware @ m .:ttz -' ﬂﬁgxﬁigi%ﬂ%%
EzData2.0 ' = U7 -
@ e ZMIFEE N E

C Variables :
Project Files @ | X Set ([EREIED text ! angle Horizontal ~
| +5 Math Set [ER2ERD text !

circle0 hide

g5y rect0 - | show -

Ul

>

Title
Resources

SoC: ESP32-S3

| & Loops

| o€ Logic

USB Device: AtomS3 m @




_ Atom S3 ARi= filename:
AIRIT S8 [P E IS SolarTrackingS3-7.m5f2

\@;
H:i et | @ @ : B ¥ Q E:} Blocks D <> SolarTrackingS3- (é ®
i rri O dllEl UdUvill pi=i=1Lv e Fo L'y
@ I v ‘-\ystem “

e Init built-in hardware at beginning

JLEl=t iy Sﬁétm B0 KEGRERE/KE AN GEARE (0° —180°)
e | (e engle Verica T RMMSON A [EERE B T M IAME (07 - 90°)

. | wLanapP set to [ @)
label g label NVS Sétto j(leAt*&7J<qzjj_r__|E/J—_l- ﬂ]afﬁ (O - 1800 )

o R s E ST RERE (0 - 90° )

label label

| v ul -4 ViimitHigh ~ ECME 90
e step_spit - RN 5 SRESBEH LV HHET (1 KE—RBTR)
Title [
Init Pin QUEEN fre O Hz (1 ~ 40000000) EITESD | levV_d 0~ 1023
Label . q . ( ) | ange = Uty ( )

:
Rect Init Pin freq Hz (1 ~ 40000000) ENYEM ( angleH_duty (0~ 1023)

creke %=1 reactHlevel - Lol 30 — 4 B ER RN REES S 0-4095 -
EzData2.0 : - J “““! I:IR/:E EAMEE3I0MESI/KEFQNZEE - L
0 = _t“’ T THE 20 RESIRESANBNA2
2555 - 1;06" | 3C Variables Set ST ° BIEIJ Ol*’/l\ E%ﬁ%ﬂ?}ﬁ

3355 @ 31eS | £ va set TEETRB to |

| & Loops Set JEl IR text ! angle Horizontal -

| o€ Logic

2a ) QDO




MO OO0®OO

>

Solar Tracking

label - label
label L label

Resources

SoC: ESP32-S3

Software @ ﬁ
Hardware @ m

Unit @

Project Files @

@ | ¥ System

Time
| » BLE UART
| WLAN STA
| WLANAP
NVS
| Power
| v u
Screen
| Title
| Label
| Rect

Circle
EzData2 0

| 2 Variables
| 3 Math

| & Loops

| o€ Logic

‘

180°

‘ Init Pin BTz 0l 11DB(0 ~ 3.3V)
Init Pin ﬂ BT e (el 11DB(0 ~ 3.3

‘ Init Pin . Pl 11DB(0 ~ 3.3

|nnpn|ﬂmm
Imlh.lll—nmma'ealbemnlg

B angle Horizontal - LR
IE={angle Veriical - LR 20|
E=THimitow - IR0
= {Himitrigh - 138 180)

EVimittow - TRN0)

= {Vimittigh - LRLS0)

EGe i - TN

Init Pin freq Hz (1 - 40000000) ETED (| angleV_duty | (0 - 1023)

Init Pin freq Hz (1 ~ 40000000) CITED ¢ angleH duty | (0 ~ 1023)

| set (CEGETED to
E=Teactvievel - TR 20
E={eactiime - T 100)
E=Toperate - LRN0)

“Ulapelt - JSF - #ffangle Horizontal - ‘
Sl labeld - IS0 pfangle Vertical - )

circle0 hide

Set (=088 EXTED

Built-in

SolarTrackingS3- =]

When button BtnA was clicke...
to servo_set with: angleDif ...

to angleH_duty setduty ma. ..
to angleV_duty set duty ma...

i

A A type C USB #R3E#E: &
B Atom S3

Connect computer and Atom S3
using type C USB cable

( )

F2 G

| USB Device: AtomS3




Private:
S3Mg90... dev-DC5...

Token Required: ‘ E ‘

M 4

Public:

dev-NCA

Mac: ==**CF288C
Token: ****40b%ae

" m —

Atom Lite Atom Matri

dev-DC5... dev-DC5... dev-DC5...

~,

| AtomS3 | JAtomS3 Lite AtomS3U

y

s B B

M5Station  Stamp Pi... StampS3

M . m

StickC StickCplus  StickCplus2

MERENEWIEGIERETT
Download the program to Atom S3

Select Device

Iy Device:

dev-DC5... dev-F41._. S3-solart S3_solart  dev-F41._.

Shared Device:

USB Device:

coRs |
- INK

AtomU Cardputer Core Core2 Corelnk

Tough

Bro =

MSDial MS5DiInM. .. MSPaper




Atc = = 30 0.0 25
AN e olde)e 0
d o' © s DJe 0a0 2 Progra 0 ATC

SolarTrackingS3- ' ®

5 @ | ¥ System
e When button BtnA was clicke...
© = 180° - | Builtiin Loop Upda._
2> | » BLE UART it Pin Bl attenuation EIEEEEYE
a Solar Tracking 5 . to servo_set with: angleDif ..
O | WLAN STA ‘ Init Pin ﬂ EUETE T 11DB(0 ~ 3.3V) -
——- e to angleH_duty setduty ma...
O | WLANAP ‘ Init Pin =y E ) 11DB(0 ~ 3.3V) -
T — to angleV_duty setduty ma...
= S s Init Pin ﬂ Bz 0l 11DB(0 ~ 3.3V)
& label ) label Init built-in hardware at beginning
S I Power (224 angle Horizontal ~ FVIN O |
—
I v Ul _ L angle Vertical t.o
set (GINTIETRS to
AN Screen £ HlimitHigh ~ K0
_ E= ViimitLow - [
Resources I e set o
| Label £ step_split - KU
SoC: ESP32-53 | | .
| Init Pin freq Hz (1 ~ 40000000) EIYED ¢ angleV_duty | (0 - 1023)
Rect i - -
Software @ ﬁ Init Pin freq Hz (1 ~40000000) ETZED ¢ angleH duty | (0~ 1023)
ElEs BT caciHievel - 1
Haraware ® | (] et (CTETERD o
Fzbataz 0 BT reactiime - 1)
Unit @ 224 operate ~ MM O |
SO ; .
Project Files @ | XC Variables Set [EEIED text ! angle Horizontal ~
| +5 Math Sl labeld - IS0 pfangle Vertical - )
I @ Loops circleQ hide
G2 rect0 - | show - ]
. |
I D‘{ LOQIC h
;0 @ EZ &3 USB Device: AtomS3 m @




Atom S3 iRtz MEIEDNE2MIERIERETT
Atom 53 programming Download the program to Atom S3

uiflow2.mb5stack.com wants to connect to a serial port

M55tack AtomS3{UiFlow2) (COM20) - Paired

® True )

180° Built-in
e e 11DB(0 ~ 3.3V) -
izl 11DB{0 ~ 3.3V) -

Row G col O o

Software @

Hardware @ m

Unit @

Project Files @ reEEEE label1 L iangle Horizontal - I

label3 » ¥ angle Vertical ~ §

circleQ hide

| Set (UKD




T4}

Atom S3 AR TE B R T TGl E T
Atom 53 programming Download the program to Atom S3

I IraCcking

esources

P32-53

aﬂ gle Honizontal -

(52)



Atom S3 AR TE B R T TGl E T
Atom 53 programming Download the program to Atom S3

Uivo | @ 0-B- ©

FLOE

180° Built-in

Solar Tracking LE UAR Init Pin Eroeae Teall 11DB(0 ~ 3.3V) -

label - label
label ) label

Resources

SoC: ESP32-S3

Software @ ﬁ
Hardware @ m

Unit @

Project Files @ s HiE= label1 F1 angle_Horizontal ~
%= Math label3 [’1 angle_Vertical -

circle0 hide

=] rect0 -} show - )




. \\ SEYT S BT ‘

| Sed

STEM Education Centre and Arts & Technology Education Centre

[EEIRH
HENEELLHE -- THOHEITILE
REIMNRSETIEE -- 6H21HE 2RISR R video (< 5 min)
3. RIGREHEBEIERETLEE -- 6521H3L V7 BIFE IR M sk photo

LIJ

STEM HE H/0 B R R AV IR

- EZEOIIELEA STEM BB P ORKRE - 85F 3D T8 ~ BT X B5tE%

- ERERBENRAT - BEIEMNESRRHERETRIF CHRNBE - OERERESRITEE
- 6ATHERE - BROUELMGAP LSRR



https://www.atec.edu.hk/stemcentre/competition%202024/index.html
https://www.atec.edu.hk/stemcentre/competition%202024/index.html

	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5: 螺絲數目 Number of screws
	Slide 6: 固定太陽能電源管理模組 Mount the Solar Power Management Module
	Slide 7: 固定供電開關 Mount the Power Supply Switch
	Slide 8: 將小羅盤固定在裝置面板上 Fix the small compass on the Device Base Plate
	Slide 9: 安裝40mm長的M4六角柱 (4 枝) Install the 40mm long M4 Hexagonal Pillars (4 pieces)
	Slide 10: 安裝伺服馬達支架 Install the Servo Motor Support Bracket
	Slide 11: 安裝可充電電池 Install the Rechargeable Battery
	Slide 12: 安裝水平轉動架 Install the Horizontal Swivel Bracket
	Slide 13
	Slide 14: 安裝水平轉動架 Install the Horizontal Swivel Bracket
	Slide 15: 安裝水平轉動架 Install the Horizontal Swivel Bracket
	Slide 16: 安裝水平轉動架 Install the Horizontal Swivel Bracket
	Slide 17: 安裝水平轉動架 Install the Horizontal Swivel Bracket
	Slide 18: 安裝水平轉動架 Install the Horizontal Swivel Bracket
	Slide 19: 安裝太陽能板 Install the Solar Panel
	Slide 20: 安裝太陽能板 Install the Solar Panel
	Slide 21: 安裝太陽能板 Install the Solar Panel
	Slide 22: 安裝太陽能板 Install the Solar Panel
	Slide 23: 安裝四路光敏傳感器 Install the Four-way Photo-sensitive Sensor
	Slide 24: 安裝四路光敏傳感器 Install the Four-way Photo-sensitive Sensor
	Slide 25: 安放光敏傳感器的分隔器 Placement of the Photo-sensitive Sensor’s Divider
	Slide 26: 安裝垂直轉動架 Install the Vertical Swivel Bracket
	Slide 27
	Slide 28: 安裝垂直轉動架 Install the Vertical Swivel Bracket
	Slide 29: 安裝垂直轉動架 Install the Vertical Swivel Bracket
	Slide 30: 連接所有電子部件至印刷電路板 Connect all electronic components to the Printed Circuit Board
	Slide 31
	Slide 32: 連接所有電子部件至印刷電路板 Connect all electronic components to the Printed Circuit Board
	Slide 33: 連接所有電子部件至印刷電路板 Connect all electronic components to the Printed Circuit Board
	Slide 34: 連接微控制器單元至印刷電路板的接腳 Attach the MCU to connector pins of the printed circuit board
	Slide 35: 連接微控制器單元至印刷電路板的接腳 Attach the MCU to connector pins of the printed circuit board
	Slide 36: 連接微控制器單元至印刷電路板的接腳 Attach the MCU to connector pins of the printed circuit board
	Slide 37: 擺放及固定裝置基座面板 Positioning and fixing of the Base Top Plate of the device
	Slide 38: 連接太陽能板供電線至香蕉插 Connect the Solar Panel Power Cable to the Banana Plug
	Slide 39: 連接太陽能板供電線至香蕉插 Connect the Solar Panel Power Cable to the Banana Plug
	Slide 40: 智慧儲能裝置操作簡介
	Slide 41: 預設太陽能板可在水平方向擺動的範圍
	Slide 42: 預設太陽能板可在垂直方向擺動的範圍
	Slide 43
	Slide 44: Atom S3 編程 Atom S3 programming
	Slide 45: Atom S3 編程 Atom S3 programming
	Slide 46: Atom S3 編程 Atom S3 programming
	Slide 47: Atom S3 編程 Atom S3 programming
	Slide 48: Atom S3 編程 Atom S3 programming
	Slide 49: Atom S3 編程 Atom S3 programming
	Slide 50: Atom S3 編程 Atom S3 programming
	Slide 51: Atom S3 編程 Atom S3 programming
	Slide 52: Atom S3 編程 Atom S3 programming
	Slide 53: Atom S3 編程 Atom S3 programming
	Slide 54

